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QUICK ESTIMATES FOR SELECTED COUNTRIES FOR JANUARY 2026 

 

TRADE: IMPORT 

Sl. 

No. 

Countries (Values in Million USD) % Change 

JAN'25 APR'24-

JAN'25 

JAN'26 APR'25-

JAN'26 

JAN'26 APR'25-

JAN'26 

1 CHINA P RP 10483.71 95049.38 12231.11 108182.84 16.67 13.82 

2 U ARAB EMTS 4748.52 50518.66 7045.67 56595.74 48.38 12.03 

3 RUSSIA 4808.63 54455.51 2862.26 47839.44 -40.48 -12.15 

4 U S A 3632.90 38576.16 4494.25 43926.50 23.71 13.87 

5 SAUDI ARAB 2121.26 24670.32 2912.65 25941.75 37.31 5.15 

6 IRAQ 2409.04 24348.81 1990.07 21716.25 -17.39 -10.81 

7 SWITZERLAND 422.04 20722.71 3953.90 20774.53 836.85 0.25 

8 HONG KONG 1704.41 16288.88 1835.47 20690.29 7.69 27.02 

9 SINGAPORE 2017.13 17822.25 2150.32 20352.76 6.60 14.20 

10 JAPAN 1547.08 15937.00 1732.19 18084.36 11.97 13.47 

11 KOREA RP 1957.59 17918.36 1645.87 17703.87 -15.92 -1.20 

12 INDONESIA 1707.31 19544.71 1811.00 16956.76 6.07 -13.24 

13 GERMANY 1559.46 15892.18 1466.31 16165.13 -5.97 1.72 

14 THAILAND 1712.92 11015.95 1673.31 12581.61 -2.31 14.21 

15 AUSTRALIA 1396.96 13511.79 1262.57 11607.25 -9.62 -14.10 

16 MALAYSIA 1055.01 10633.09 1313.16 11566.14 24.47 8.77 

17 QATAR 1038.12 10192.31 1184.48 10626.10 14.10 4.26 

18 VIETNAM SOC REP 930.18 8743.52 993.72 9589.83 6.83 9.68 

19 U K 1084.44 7259.74 1901.89 8962.00 75.38 23.45 

20 TAIWAN 745.77 8800.72 788.43 7293.40 5.72 -17.13 

 Sub-Total 47082.48 481902.06 55248.62 507156.55 17.34 5.24 

  GRAND   TOTAL 59767.98 606131.03 71236.79 649859.36 19.19 7.21 

 Note 1: Grand total is inclusive of all countries. 

Note 2: The figures for JAN’26 are provisional. 

 


